## GOA STATE ELECTION COMMISSION ALTINHO, PANAJI-GOA. Tel. Commissioner: 2232632 / Secretary: 2232631.

Fax: 0832–2431881/E-Mail: comm-gsec.goa@nic.in

## ELECTION URGENT

No:- 4/21/GMCNSE/2019/SEC/429

Dated : 25/02/2021

## CORRIGENDUM

Read: Order No. 4/21/GMCNSE/ SEC-2019/263 dated 18/02/2021 published in Extra-Ordinary Official Gazette, Series II No. 47 dated 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2021.

The Order No. 4/21/GMCNSE/ SEC-2019/263 dated 18/02/2021 stands modified as under:

- The Expenditure Observer for Pernem Municipal Council in Column No. 2 at Sr. no. 1 shall be read as " Shri. Nilesh Raikar, Assistant Accounts Officer, Directorate of Accounts, Panaji Goa" instead of Shri. Vidhesh Bapu Mhamal, Assistant Accounts Officer, Directorate of Accounts, Panaji Goa.
- The Expenditure Observer for Curchorem-Cacora Municipal Council in Column No. 2 at Sr. no. 9 shall be read as " Shri. Wilson Furtado, Assistant Accounts Officer, Directorate of Accounts, Panaji Goa" instead of Shri. Gunaji S. Chawan, Assistant Accounts Officer, Directorate of Accounts, Panaji Goa.
- 3. The Expenditure Observer for Canacona Municipal Council in Column No. 2 at Sr. no. 11 shall be read as " Shri. Harish Madhusudan Kamat, Assistant Accounts Officer, Directorate of Accounts, Panaji Goa" instead of Shri. Paulo Agnel Rodrigues, Assistant Accounts Officer, Directorate of Accounts, Panaji Goa.
- 4. The Expenditure Observer for reserve at Sr. No. 12 shall be read as "Shri. Inacio Faleiro, Assistant Accounts Officer, Directorate of Accounts".

The remaining part of the order remains unchanged.

(Chokha Ram Garg, IAS) Commissioner Goa State Election Commission

To,

- 1. The Director, Government Printing Press, Panaji for publishing in the Extra-Ordinary Official Gazette.
- 2. The Concerned Officials.

Copy for information;

- 1. The Chief Secretary, Government of Goa, Secretariat, Porvorim-Goa
- 2. The Collector North Goa, Panaji-Goa.
- 3. The Collector South Goa, Margao-Goa.
- 4. The Secretary (UD), Government of Goa, Secretariat, Porvorim-Goa
- 5. The Director, Directorate of Urban Development (Municipal Administration), Panaji-Goa.
- 6. The Dy. Collector & S.D.O of Pernem Sub-Division/RO, Pernem-Goa
- 7. The Dy. Collector & S.D.O of Quepem Sub-Division/RO, Quepem-Goa
- 8. The Dy. Collector & S.D.O of Canacona Sub-Division/RO, Canacona-Goa
- 9. The Mamlatdar/ARO, Pernem-Goa
- 10. The Mamlatdar/ARO, Quepem-Goa
- 11. The Mamlatdar/ARO, Canacona -Goa